
3 weeks to go—Book your tickets before they all go! 

Wye Class Trip—Stone Age Study 

First, we got on the coach, it was a long journey but to 
make it fun the bus driver played music. Next, we got 
off the bus and met our instructor Ben. We talked about 
how stone age people lived. Then, we built a shape 
frame and put (pretend) woolly mammoth skin over it. 
After that, we hunted a woolly mammoth (Mrs Hodson) 
and ate it—it was scrumptious. Then, we built dens be-
cause there was a big storm coming (just pretend). Af-
ter we went back inside to do wonderful, unique cave 
paintings. A few minutes later we had lunch. Then we 
went back in time to the neolithic period to weave fenc-
es, make fires, grind wheat and barley and make fishing 
nets. We also collected berries on laminate cards and 
hunted for the wooden animal statues.  

We had an amazing day learning all about how stone 
age people survived in Britain.  

- Written by Nyla and Eliza 
Working Party and Family Gardening Day 

We had a very successful day on Saturday. There have 
been hedge plants and trees planted around the perim-
eter of the field, the veggie beds have had a total make-
over, the PTFA shed has been sorted and the drains on 
the playground have been cleaned out. 
A huge thanks to everyone who gave up their Saturday 
to help out. Special thanks to the Parish council team 
who did the lion’s share of the hedging. 

 

https://mordiford-ptfa.square.site/product/murder-mystery-evening/85?cs=true&cst=custom


Dates for your Diary 

Date Time  Event 

Mon 24th— Thurs 27th March  Bratislava Trip Y5/Y6 (10 children) 

Mon 31st March 09:30-10:30 Height and Weight Check for Reception and Y6 

Thurs 3rd April  9:00 -  9:30 Y4 Class Assembly  

Fri 4th April 19:00-22:00 PTFA Murder Myster Evening  (adults only) 

Tues 8th April TBC  Y4 Moving Targets Rehearsal and Performance at Courtyard 

Thurs 10th April 9:00-9:30 Y5 Ukelele Concert (Parents invited) 

Thurs 10th April 15:30 - 16:15 Spring  Music Concert 

Fri 11th April  KS2 Talent Show  organised by School Council to Raise money for Comic 
Relief  

Fri 11th April 15:15 –16:30 PTFA Easter Party and Stay and Play 

Fri 11th April  Last Day of Spring Term 

Mon 28th April  Summer Term starts 

Mon 28th April –Fri 9th May 10:00 –12:00 Year 3/4 Swimming 

Thurs 8th May  09:00-09:30 Y3 Class Assembly 

Sun 4th May  12:30 Happy Circus 

Mon 5th May  Bank Holiday 

Tues 6th May -Thurs 8th May  Y5 Residential to Bristol 

Mon 12th-Thurs 15th May Mornings  Y6 SATS 

Mon 19th-Fri 23rd May   Book Week 

Wed 21st May  TBC Y3 Talk Away Don't Walk Away Performance at the Courtyard 

Thurs 22nd May 9:00-9:30 Y2 Class Assembly 

Mon 26th—Fri 30th May  Half Term 

Green Spider’s 7th Birthday Party is almost here and it’s 
time to start practicing your table traverse! 

Green Spider, Hereford 

Saturday 15th March, 9:30am - 6:30pm 

Don’t miss our games, lead falling workshop, challeng-
es, pad stack, good food, great tunes, a whole lot of 
climbing, and of course, prizes… 

Enjoy 20% off our kids activities when booking now, see 
the link for more info!  

PE Lessons 

Y3 have been enjoying developing their hockey skills in 
their PE lessons. Reception class did brilliantly in their 
cricket lesson with Adriano.  

https://spiderclimbing.com/news/green-spider-birthday-party/

